west virginia deparfment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

o (04 $26:0432 Monday, July 14, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Not Available Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 90165
47-029-00148-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief “y

Operator’s Well Number: 4
Farm Name: ROBINSON, GARY ET AL Thd

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-029-00148-00-00
Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 7/14/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/18/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

place specific conditions upon this

-6-11 allows the Office of i} and Gas te
adhere to the ified t

West Virginia Code §22
s have the same effect as law. Failure to

permit. Permit condition

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

" 1. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours. _
ctivities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior {o

permitted work. In addition, the well
commenced and

2. Well work &

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is

prior to munning and cementing casing.
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WW-4B

) Date 03!24

1 2025
2/01 2)Operator's

r

Rev.
Well No. Unknown DEP Plugging Contract 90165
3)API Well No. 47~ 029 — 00148
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: O0il X _ / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1282

pDistrict Clay

6) Well Operator Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract

601 57th Street

Lddress

Charleston, WV 25304

8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified
Name Strader Gower

Address 601 57th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Watershed05030101
county Hancock

Quadrangle East Liverpool South

7)Designated AgentJason Harmon
Address 801 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304

9)Plugging Contractor
name North Wind Response and Reclamation

Address 1425 Higham Street
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

10) Work Order:

See Attached

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

JUN 18 2025

WV Department o1

Environme

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector CSTRQQER_QJD\;.EQ_

Date ‘Q_\‘aﬁ \ZOZS

07/18/2025



Plugging Procedure

47-029-00148
Well # 90165
Farm Name: Gary Robinson

Elevation: 1282’

Quad: East Liverpool South
District: Clay
County: Hancock

Casing Schedule: Rods, 2 3/8”, 6 5/8", and 8" visible at surface. Depths unknown.
Offset 47-029-00102

20’ of conductor
300 of 9 5/8” CTS
1100’ of 7” Cemented from 1100’ to 800’

Elevation @ 1240’
Salt Water @ 700’
FW @ 200

Coal @ 360’

TD @ 1364’

Notes:
e C(Class Aor Class L Cement is to be used for all cement plugs.
e Attempt to pull all free casing. If casing is unable to be pulled, perforate at all gas, oil, coal,
and water shows.
e 6% gel spacers between all plugs

Plugging Procedure

1) Notify WV State Inspector Strader Gower 48 hours prior to commencing plugging operations.

2) MIRU. TOOH with rods and tubing.

3) RIH with wireline, record bottom of casing and TD.

4) TIH with tubing to appox 1364’. Pump 20 bbls of gel. Set a 200’ Class A/Class L Cement plug
from approx 1364’ to 1164’ (bottom hole/elevation). TOOH with tubing. WOC. Tag TOF, top off
with cement as needed.

5) TIH with tubing to approx 1150°. Pump 5 bbls of gel. Set 100’ plug from 1150’ to 1050’,
covering the 6 5/8” casing seat. TOOH with tubing. WOC. Tag TOC, top off with cement as

needed.
C‘? & JUN 18 2025
»&Po R g 07/18/2025



6) Attempt to locate free-point 6 5/8” casing. Cut and pull casing. Cover casing cut with 100’
cement plug 50’ and 50’ out of cut. If casing is unable to be pulled, perforate casing in all fresh
water, oil, gas, water shows.

7) TIH with tubing to 750°. Set 100’ cement plug from 750’ to 650’ (salt water).

8) TOOH with tubing to 410°. Set 100’ cement plug from 410’ to 310’, covering coal show.

9) TOOH with tubing to approx. 250", Circulate cement to surface. TOOH with tubing.

10) Top off well, set monument, RDMO. Reclaim to WV DEP specs.

C,)é-f JUN 18 20¢

07/18/2025



RECEWED
Wiee of Oil and Gas

JUN 18 2025

Ceeaftimient of
mnvironriental Protection
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WW-4A 1) Date: 03/24/2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Unknown DEP paid Plugging Contract

3) API Well No.: 47 - 029 - 00148

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Gary A Robinson, ET Al Trustees Name
Address 124 Lenora LN Address
New Cumberland, WV 26407
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name
Address

6) Inspector
Address

Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that vou have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes 1o file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of O1l and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Apphcation and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Vﬁ koowa. DEP Fa.) f?/s/qq ~

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC By:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINWA TCUEIVEL
b ey Simwen Tts: . e
) Department of Environmental Protection, = N =
/ of Ol and Gas Address
601 57th Street SE, Charleston, WV 25304
My Commission Expires February 15, 2028 LINL 1 o 909cC
TOTY .
Telephone X 06

Subscribed and sworn before me this +h day of j—u‘.l?/ Q.O;zg Envronmental Protectio

Notary Public

%)
My Commission Expires ¢ 1515-2 %

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@2wv.gov.

07/18/2025



U.S. Postal Serviée“‘

Domestic Mail Only.

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
ey Cumberlands WV
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See Reverse for Instructions
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WwWw-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 029 - 00148
Operator's Well No. Unknown DEF Paid Plugging Contract

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code
Quadrangle East Liverpool South

Watershed (HUC 10y_05030101
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes D_ No

Will apit be used? Yes | I No .
If so0, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No I | If so, what mt.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at AP] Number
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposailocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfiil. removed offsite, ete.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or oiisite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was Eroger& disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions ofthe permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any termt or condition of'the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true. accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are signiﬁgﬁm penalties for

AgCENED

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
ot Oil ang Gas

9. Athoaon Wakker

JUN 18 2073

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) Allison Walker

\LWLLLLLITT TS

Company Official Title__President r—epadment g
= pyronmental PT .-\-hi-é.. .
K -
SuW and sywom betore me this \-:(’ day of UL , 20 ‘__::_.- :
be% /) mm Notary Public z i
7 s s
= o,
My commission expires 7——’ ’ lp IZDZ@ % -
T ¥ ¢

AusLic

4:»% ""'-A-'.'.’.'.?---‘ -
Tt



Form WiW-2 Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract
’ W I ugain ontra
Operator's Well No. Bang

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.12 Prevegetation pH

Lime 2-3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-10-20 or Similar

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch_Hay 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

Tall Fescue 50

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W.D) ofthe pit. and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres. of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: %?GDE?L (owEeER jﬁ

Comments:

Vo
Hhce

Title: W\ QLC)%T{\_S_?Q [ ) Date:

Field Reviewed? ( i ) Yes ( )No

07/18/2025




2020.

NORTHWIND

RESPONSE & RECLAMATION

7/7/2025

Strader Gower

WYV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, WV 25304

SUBIJECT: Class L Cement Waiver

Dear Mr. Gower:

North Wind Response and Reclamation is providing this letter to inform you that Class L. Cement will be used
in all plugging operations under Agency Purchase Order DEP2500000304 with the Department of
Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas, for the following API numbers:

47-029-00144
47-029-00145
47-029-00146
47-029-00147
47-029-00148
47-029-00149
47-029-00151
47-029-00152
47-029-00153
47-029-00154
47-029-00155
47-029-00156
47-029-00157
47-029-00158
47-029-00159
47-029-00160
47-029-00161
47-029-00162
47-029-00163
47-029-00164
47-029-00165

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or concerns, at greg.hunt(@northwindgrp.com or
541-944-5472.

Sincerely,

07/18/2025
1425 Higham Street | Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | (208) 528-8718 | www.northwindgrp.com



2400.
NORTHWIND

RESPONSE & RECLAMATION

Greg Hunt

07/18/2025
1425 Higham Street | Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | (208) 528-8718 | www.northwindgrp.com



west virginia depariment of environmenrttal protection

Harold ID. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 24.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legistative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/18/2025



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of

public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section

14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

-- ///

James anm,/

Offi¢e of Of] and Gas

07/18/2025
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- Inan effort o"lnup_l’énnent*:HB-' 1254 an- . affidavit was. s

{.viously.  Upcrteview it -is found this affidavit is in

.| necessary, 'I?"app_li::ti’bn form*wiil be revised to in
) ~. ot AR i LI (. L. . . .

e VR /
iled to.each operator’ pre=: R
appropriate and: not entirely - .
clude: the following 'sta tement: ¥,
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[ Yes .~ -1','/1' No" i} /- The' right to ‘extract, produce or market the afl or’gas is " .
ot based- upon a lease or leases.or Gther, continuing contract or: 'éon'tra_ct_s.prpxi_ding-”fo_r_"
A flat\}"»e:ll royalty or any ‘simi lar-provision foricompensation -to.. the”owper of:'the oil /-
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- 1f the answer I's. tyes'" "to the question, -then-you mustkro ride: with .the applicatio
K "af-a'ffic_!avi_t which certifies that “the affiant Is uthorized by the owier of the. .-
J- ‘working interest-in the well to-staté.that ‘It shalll” tender to the
. Yj'or gas In:'pldce not less than one-éighth of the' tota) am
'/ for the ail.or gas so extracted, produced. or marketed .befo
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: 19 .EZ._ byandbetween _Robext:L." Caxpon and" a_Gladys Carson (his wife): John L Carson
: "“ Q.nd Hnrguer:ll:e D. Caraon (hia w:lfe) & James K"’ Carsoﬂ ané Kathzyn L. Caraon%is ﬁw:l_f_e) nlso
E D .. l-_ ) -l . . e T BRI g .p . - ." . N r. [
T~ . knéwn as Jd. . ' = i ok
R gegﬂ-ﬂ"ﬂ“ﬂl gsortwhetherlom ormore).tnd ‘Patrick c Hosler, n D. 2, Box' 28 roney rams. __-.-_'. o
T ereinafter called Lessee, ; . &
- WITNESSETH, that-sald Lessor; I considerait 55 b3 e iﬂ‘&bﬂﬁ%t.&iﬂ’(?lm). the recelpt of which'ls htreby. ; o
lrlﬁmiedged *and-of the covenants herelnaftef eontained on the part of sald Lessee, to be paid, kept and performied, has _' e
I '. gran d.:lemlsed leased and let, exclusively unto Leneo with covenants of general, warranty; for the puipose and with thop N |
1.+ . righ ofdrllllug.pmduclng.lnd othemlse opentlngfqroﬂ and gas, and of laying.pipe Jines and bullding tanks, roads, stations, :;;:. SRR §
[ 24 7, and rlcpowerlines,housulnnﬂus,meten,regnmonmﬂ other sprillances, with all ofher rights and privileges necessary, W ',
h;cid t to or convenient for the opeutlon of this Imd alone aiid eololnlly with neighborln; Iands, all that certaln hacb‘nf :
N ' L. . I :_‘.A Y ‘ . -
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.-1 / Counl.y, it’being the Intent of l..essortoincludulllmdsowmdhy lhel.esor!nul BT
S 1./ It.Is agréed that this ledse shall remipin In force for's primary Term of the dnu bereof mdnlong 2 s
2., "The tqulliesl.obepaid Le eliol) on oll, one-eighth (1/8) of thlt produee and saved I'rorn sald |ll'ld, same

tq'be delivere rj at the wells or to the credif of L¥ssor, in/the pipe line to which the wells may be connected; (b) on gasof what. ., ..
.sosger nature or kind produced and sold] or -usegd off the premises, the higher of one-eightlt (1/8) of the proceeds realizedby - ¢ .
o bessee from the sale thereof, or fn the-event of use by [Lessee or its assigns one-elghth {1/8) of the leld market price prevailing " . l'
- T at the. time of -use paid for natural gas of liké kind sdld to The Columbia Gas'of W.  Virginia Inc., its successors or assigns, In- -~ ’ ;

2 / a3 lheuarwl" as the sald land IS operated :}l’.&ue In the production of oll or gas,
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. - the above-mentioned or adjgining countles.” Notwiths
.o "y force for so° long as thare is'a well or wells on leased pre
" are shut in tér sny re en on #6 ‘thé end of

ding anything herein to the contrary, this lease shall continite in full R
es capable of producing oil or gas, but In the event all such wells - - d"/ ,
year during which the well or.wells are shut In, Lessee shall pay

MRS Lessor a royalty. A per. acre. The roylltles hereln provlded fiot be payable on Any gas stored i ,'. 'F_W“‘D
- < - ow'withdrawn pursuant to paragraph § hereof.. .- L "*”d ;Gas
) \\ o 3.-.‘l I Lessee shlll not hnqelther begun opentlons for the | enmmeneement oI a nl! on the pumises within slxty
‘ ' dnystmmthedatehemtlmeagreutoplylolhelcsorthesumot — == J“N 13‘2025
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S eommenelng sixty days from the date asa rental for 12 months such’ commencement is delayed, subject, however to the right . .. sentai Protd
.. . of canceliation herelnafter granted to. Lessee,'and it is understood and agreed that the rental as hereinbefore provided foris . oL
R lhe chief conslderation until commencement of- a‘well. The commencement of a well shall, however, be and operate asa [l - .
\- PP liquldatlon of all renhls lhmmer mming undu this pmvlslon oﬂh!s lease durlng !hc mnalnder of the l.enn heml Inthe - rf' i }'
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s ' ' onﬂu ‘Premises the Lesdee shal be under hio Gﬁlitiloi th maks - .
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'~ event-of completh ‘olqcomﬁ:"en'.:hlly'nﬁémdﬁctln‘

I;- " 17, delgy rental payments. for a period:af ook year following the completian of such well. At the explration of this rental free L
I SR i’ldod.laeﬁgemly'eoﬁtlhutto'ho!dmhlua_n for such further term as It may desire, not to exceed the primary tam thereof, I
A - ' upon the payment of the rentals abore menuoned.’ see may, at Its option, pay rentals quarterty or l:llmllll!y" N IR

R The s Uy ... , . . Y TR L S -:.A'_ -
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R R SN __until the Lessee shall-have written notice from the Lessor, ité helrs or asiigns, ccom: - " 1
i, = psnied by original-or certified copies of deeds or otﬁer’docum’ehh'q Lessee may require evidencing such change ol_?:wn;rphlp SRR }
1. -7 . directing paymients to be made otherwise, and any payments made gs above untll such direction, and thereafter in sccordance o

Vs + 4, with such direction shall absolve the Lessee from any Labllity to any heir or assign of the Lessor. - All payfients of royalty are - SR
4 .. 7.~ ' td be made according to Lessor’s reipective Intérests therein, as hereafler set forth, and this lease shall nol, be forfeied for e
4 .. Lessee's fallure to pay any rentals or royaities until Laste¢ has received.written notice by registered mail of such defaultand "+ N
.4 shall Oll, for a period of thirty (3Q) days sfier recelpt.of such ndtlce to pay samie, = % .y . - % ie.-a i,
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SN - In addition to the covenants of géneral'warranty hereinabove contained, Lessor further covenants and agrees, that * "o
R ' 4 fp'llﬂe to the leased premises shall come Into dispute or litigation, or, i, in the judsmient of Lessee, there até bopia +,- ¥
-+ v Ni4€ adverse claims to the rentals ar royaltiés hereinabove provided for, then Lessee, at jts option, may withhold the payment .- : - *
% ez ©. % . ofsaid rentals or royalties until final adjudication or other settiement of such dispute, litizatiom, ¢Jaim or claims; and that ., * .~ * ..
e L ; Bt its option, may pay and discharge aity taxes; martgages of-other'lien or liens, existing, levied, assessed’or whichmay 7.0
hercafter‘come Into existénce'or be levied of assessed on or agaitst the leased: premises, apd, in"{he event'it exercises such T
option, Lessee shall be subrogated to the lien and any and all rights of any holder or holders thereof, and inay reimburse’itself el :"

T a g™ bt e ¢

' o by applying to the discharge of any'such' mottgage, tax, of other lien orliens, any rental or Yoyalty accruing Beréundep.. . 5 7 g
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;o % . 8 I and when drilling or pther operations hereunder are delayed-or Interrupted by Jack of water, labor or material, .;

gl L orhy fire, storm, Bood, war, rebeliion, Insurrection, riot, strike, differences with workmén,'ot.fallure of carriers to transport .- Lo
s ~ or fumnish facilities for transportation,or'asa result of some order; rule, regulation, requisition ot necessity of the government,' .- .

S or as the resull of any other GIUSE,‘W"'IIWGI’ beyond the control of Lessee, the time of such delay orintérruption shall not," ** .,/ ,°

i Y .. becounted against Lessee, anything th this lease to the contraty notwithstanding. ANl gxpress or.implied covenants of this, .

7, Jease shall-be subject to all Federal and State Laws,‘Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this lease shall not be termin- e

o :. 0z ated, In whole or in part nor Lessee held llable In damages for failure to comply therewith, it compliance Is preventedby,or - .

iy 1, g T '.

~
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Pt TN i sueh fadlure Is the result of any such‘Law, Order, Rule or Regulation, - : . LT
ST s ' 8, Lessee shall have the right at any time during the term of thislease or after theexpiration or termination thereof

cer to remove all machinery, fixtures, pigelines, houses, buildings, and other structures placed on said premises, including the .
e TN ittt Lo puli and remove all casing and R BRI L '.p T !

* gt

S . 1 m'ihﬂlhm the tight to transfer or amign, in whole or past, this lease or any interest and the transferes or, - ",
. - disignes of Lesiee shall have eorresponding rights, privileges, and obligations. with respect to said- royalties-and rentils as to . . oy
[ theacreage transferred orassigned tolt! .t T LT T T Lo e, e
27w+ d& - Lessee shall upon eompletl?n'n: the first productive well upon said premises make a diligent effort to obtaina-- X
:plpeline connection but any delay shall not be counted against the Lessee provided Lessee shall resume delay rental payments- ,* T
+ for quarterly pewli{dl. beginning one year from the dats that the first &noduct!'n well shall be'completed until sald first well =~ ..
. ti-"_'. mhmuﬂy hlpipellle. M . 1 e : ) . . . j ‘-'._ o . IR ,- .
T b 18 . Lessee may, at § yquduqluthctgmheml.unce!mdumnderlhhlem,mdbeie]iindohnyundallnb-. b
207 e ligeticne, ssyments and liabilities thereaftér to-lccm.ulotho_leuedpremhu.bythimnﬂin;ofahoﬂuptmuhmmndcx;. NI
o udld;eqkeounmnﬂunhl;,Illny.dueupto!ho_dakntmd_:aneellatlonormmnder. . e e A
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lG. +No well dnll be drﬂled hy kssee whhln 200 leet ul.lhe _ lllnrhouse nr barn now on uid premisfs.-excepl. by c
.. cansent of Lesjor.

paummirs | -a

'."-‘ s eTe L M - The leislod ptemlm may, be fully lnd l'uely uu-d by ': for any purposr, exerpung auch parh as aré used by v N
' Leme In dpeutlon hepeunder. - - - ¥,

e 18, - Lessge'shall. yl..esorfor all dum;estogmwin; cro l’nmor lncﬁcauw(byl,mmpfuuommdmm -
S0 infryall pemlnent plpelines below: nomul plow‘iqplh‘lhmugﬂ cultluted mn upon nqunt of l,usot or within a rexsonable S
co "length of time therealter. - : e S e
L0019, . Tals hmmmmt may\b) encul.ed In cbunlerparu elch having l.hg saine validlty » lrﬁk original -Should any ‘one e ‘
V. ermore of the parties nained as Lessor tail to execule this Iem. it lhlll neveﬂ.hel!n be'blnding uponall such ’aﬂ.!u whn do e e
.l executaltul.ebor. R Ta -: . y :
C i v 200 Lessor excepls. l;tf! Tosery total amount of: 200 000 cublc feet or gas'annually ‘or such’ p:rt ‘hereof & Lm ..
=i« - mayuse each year from the ga: “that iy hereafige produce or otherwiu have aveilable under primary production ffom: -
<04 7. one gasproduction well completed ted by Lessee hereunder apoii the leased premises, which siid ant6unt of 200,000 - - - i
70 -, cuble leet of gas per year Lessor ntllléd 16 réceive free of cost for heat and light in one. rfullmg house on theleased - % 4
¥ mnisel when-and as long as Lésseeiiy) ¢lect to prodnee ot operite & well for the 2lotesaid purposes'upon the leased prem-, dee e
’\ Ises by. Lessor laying the necessary Hn. d making connections jt Lessor’s rost at such poin: on'the,demised premises as . T
- . may be designated by the Lessee, providedyaid gas is used with’ eeonomlul appllahm and is measured by meter furgishedby  «
0"+ " Lessee, The regulation of sfth gas will be by regulators furnished by Leisot, and approved by Lessee, placed at l?&fnt dez -
.~ ignated by Lessce, with sald'gas {o be used at Lessor’s own risk snd Lessee not 1o be in any way lisble.for any interruption or .' e
Y% . insufficlent supply of such gas for said domestic use caused by pumping sntions. brpakage of lirtés or otherwise, and nothing - ., -~
.+ herein shall prevent the Lessee from lbandonln%lny well or wells or pipeilnes on lhe leasfd premises and removing thepipe .0 "
[ refrom at any.iime, on Lessee’s converslon tG storage as provided for in Htem 5.' If more than 200, 000 cublc feet per yéar .- " " %
" 15 used, the excess shall be paid forat the rate charged to domestic consumers in the same area, and In.cise of default inpay- * =~ .. -
_ment for gas used-in excess of said 200,000 cubic feel, Lessee-Is hereby authorized to deduct the amount: thmof from any oL

myllty ot olhet paymmu llm.m then dne, or may lter been‘me due, unde: the Imns ol’ this !ease
L.
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ST All the fems, condlll imluuom ‘and cavenants hersit contalned shall Inding upon thé ptrl.in hereta nd shtll . L
o _' _éxtend to and be bindi, elr ;gspeelhre heirs; !uecessdn. pnmpal Tépi esent'atlvc:. luusfem-s and assl:ns. but " npu-
5 . unlalloqs. verbal or olherwise other'lhm l.hose hereln i:onhlned :hall be blnding’oq elther pauy ol | _'_ . . S
) Tt . o . Y PR

. 'IN WITNESS. WHEREOF. the pm.lq to l.hls lmemenl _hq,vh heq;unl.o u.-l I.helr Iunds and seals! the d;y' md yeu ﬂls't v..
above.vrrluert. S . ) } ; . v . _: B
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The site 1s to be utllxzed by Patrick G. Hoslep, Box 191 =
New Cumberland, weSt Virginia 26047. for the drill;ng of an 011 well.‘_i
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Wwell 91te for a length of 100.L. F. and. its rlght of way. w111 be 40
feet ‘wide. The maximum grade of said. roadway is eight percent (8%)-‘f*
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S A workinq Pit shall be constructed to collect s;lt createﬂ‘ 7,;ﬂﬁjf
/f ";' durlng the drilling operation.,The pit shall also_be used- to ',;;;,ﬂ;"
"ff'collect silt during runoff producing ralns. The site shall be '4. T

graded so drainage w1ll be toward the pit, The plt shall have a

;:ucapacity of, 12.Sb0 cubxc feet and’ provrde a twenty-four 1nch (24")
;'freeboard ‘The. pit shall be- cleaned after the sedlment load reaches
_;fifty percent (50%)..;-_;:'? - ;"‘- el -'* o S
' . The sediment collected in the pzt shall be collected and Tl‘"g;‘;iG.'

.1dtdeposited in. the area. of stockpiled topso;l Thls sed;ment shall LT

:?be mulched wzth straw.‘ “f-_‘._,=‘ k ,-;: I ,-‘J?.._ _ C

The site shall be restored as nearly as posbele to the or1g1na1

yi_ -f‘e- é Four 1nches (4") of topso;l shall ‘be spread back over the -

L:ﬂ Lt _dis urbed area and shall be seeded and anchored w;th nettxng ‘on '

: 'ﬂ?ﬁbanks, along awales and other areas easily eroded.‘d 'f R SRR
- ——-...____‘ ) ....-

’05{"1.~Shou1d restoration be delayed to ‘a 5;;133 when seedlng is. notzl
;posaible, “the entire area shall be mulched w;th straw._The strawr B
l<f’sha11 be- applied at the’ rate of two to three (2-3) bales per: 1, °°°v5:{gu'
' ' square feet. This. mulch will be anchored by traversing the srte SRR
':‘ Wlth a dlsk set. 1n the straigﬂﬁ§p031txon. ,,-* o o " .
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.- a _
L by Remove both tree and slump
¢, Low stump may be left:in fill,
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f ST 'minimum, 6-inch trench dug 107 -r».-p\".gg%;_;:’c._, if.required , Is then offixed
f : _ B s

0. i support system. aets

rmin
0

oo ' -‘,',Z'; i< - as o-toe=in for 1hé fpbric.” - - poiss—Tl
1l R S Lot L ~ . as the fromework for i
[T
1
. Vo
SR e
_ o

-—— Loty

~The Tined ‘irench is then- backfilled -

-, :A sufficiently wide strip of filter I I
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anrnum thlckness Bmches

. 4

' ,Mlmmum thlckness

COns!ruchon of dups us:ng fllt;\' fobnc ond rock would keep | ) .
dlps open and provent ruttmg of - ihe dlp oreo. T

Snmulor construcnon teenmques could be used for Ihe occess ;
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IR-9FWell Class:
Rev: 09/2022

State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Abandoned Well Inspection Form

L. Well Identification well score well class subelass[7 |

API Number: [47-02900148 |  Assigned Number: [90165 |

Well Operator: [Unknown Operator |
Farm/Landowner: |GARY ROBINSON | Well Number: {90165 |

II. Well Location

Quad: [EAST LIVERPOOL SOUTH|  District: [Clay |  County: [Hancock |

Latitude: [40.518566 | Longitude: [-80.521558 |

11T, Impacts to public health or safety

1. Does this well appear to be an immediate threat to human health or safety, i.e., sinkhole,
explosion hazard, noxious gas/chemicals, unstable equipment? If yes, explain. NO B YES O

Note: An affirmative response to Question 1 results in an automatic Class 1 designation

2. Does this well appear to be a potential (i.e., non-imminent) threat to human health or safety. If
ves, explain. NCE YES O

Note: An affirmative response to this question results in an automatic Class 2 designation

1wl ] wy LY Y
L —

Whee of O oana Ges

JUN 18 2025

wv Depariment of
Environmental Protection
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IR-9FWell Class:
Rev: 09/2022

Iv.

3.

Impacts to the environment

Is this well leaking fluids (i.e., oil and/or saltwater) at the surface? Is leakage minor or
significant? Check all that apply. If yes, explain, and include an estimate on the volume of fluids
leaking.

NOE o0 MINOR SIGNIFICANT]
Yes O SALTWATER( MINORDO] SIGNIFICANT O

Note: An affirmative response for significant leakage of any fluids for Question 3 results in an
automatic Class 1 designation. Minor leakage results in a Class 2 designation.

4. Is there evidence of contaminated soil around the wellhead? NOMYESO
If yes, explain and estimate the size of the impacted area.

5. Ifyes to question 3, has fluid leakage escaped the well location? NOIYESO
If yes, explain,
Note: An affirmative response to Question 5 results in an automatic Class 1 designation

6. Is there evidence of groundwater contamination within 1,000 ft of well. NO M YES[]

If yes, explain.

Note: An affirmative response to Question 6 will result in an automatic Class 1 designation

JUN 18 7023

WY uepartmernt ot
Environmental Protection

07/18/2025



IR-9FWell Class:
Rev: 09/2022

7. Is this well leaking gas? Is leakage minor or significant? Check all that apply. If yes, explain
detection methodology and include gas detector make and model, if used. Note that any well
exhibiting leaking methane is subject 10 contract methane quantification requirements.

NOF] METHANE [ MINCR SIGNIFICANT
Yes [ H.S[

Note: An affirmative response for significant leakage of methane or any H;S for Question 7
results in an automatic Class 1 designation. Minor leakage of methane results in a Class 2
designation.

8. Well condition, check all that apply. If yes, explain.

a. Severely deteriorated (or absent) surface casing: NOMYES(]
b. Severely deteriorated (or absent) production casing: NOWYES[

Note: An affirmative response to both Questions 8a and 8b will result in an automatic Class
1 designation, otherwise Class 2.

8. Approximate well dates (if known):

Activity < 25 years 25 — 50 years > 50 years Approximate year
Well Construction O O ] (1929 _
Well Abandonment O O 4| [1975 ]

10. What is the approximate distance of the well to the nearest planned or active mineral
development, check all that apply:

Mineral Resource 0 - 10008 1000-2000° >2,000°
a. Qil O O ¥4
b. Gas O O |
c. Coal a 0O P SRCEVEL
d. Limestone d O | T o
iU 18 2025
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IR-9FWell Class:
Rev: 09/2022

Note: The presence of planned or active mineral development within 1,000 of the subject
well will result in an automatic Class I designation. Development within 2,000 of the
subject well results in a Class 2 designation.

11. What is the approximate distance of the well to the nearest water resource, check all that apply:

Water Resource 0-100"  100-500 >500° Identity
8. Dunling water 7] O O [Possible Water Well
b. River/stream O O ¥ | J

c¢. Lake/Reservoir O O 1 | |

12. Estimate number of people residing within 1,000" of the well location:

0-20 >20
a. Number of residents V4| O

13. Current land use (check all that apply):

AGRICULTURAL [0 COMMERCIAL[] RECREATIONAL [ RESIDENTIAL [/]
UNDEVELOPED [] OTHER:| ]

14. Is there refuse or other debris on location? If yes, explain. NO] YES[J

15. Is the well located in a disadvantaged community, as defined by CEIST

No[ Yes[

If yes identify all factors for which the community was flagged as disadvantaged (i.e, 90™ percentile)

A. Climate change []

| | | | L [ |
B. Energy [

| | | | | | L |
C. Health[]

I 11 | | | | |

D. Housing []

I | | | | 1

07/18/2025



IR-9FWell Class:
Rev: 09/2022

E. Legacy pollution [
[ | | | | 1 |
F. Transportation []
[ | | | | | | |
G. Water and wastewaterl O | | |
I | I |

H. Workforce development []

[ ] | | | | | |

V. Inspection certification
Inspection Date and Time: |1 1/13/2024 |

I hereby certify that all the information contained in this inspection report (or any other
accompanying or required documents) is correct, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge.
I understand that the falsification, misrepresentation, or omission of any facts in said documents may
be cause for non-payment under terms of the contract.

Signature: <SR (Zawer
Printed Name: |Strader Gower

Title: |Oil & Gas Inspector

Date: [11/13/2024

JECEWED
e of Of and Gas

JUN 18 202
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of 01l and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2} The so0il erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
cbjection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC. RECEIVEL
Whee of O and Gae

Date Name

Samate By JUN T8 7075
Its Dot

WY Dspartment of
Signature Environmantal Proectfate

07/18/2025



WW-4B APINo. 47-029-00148

Farm Name

Well No. 90165

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
vou must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

AECEIVED
Office of Ol ang Gas

JUN 18 2025

WV Dspartment of
Environmental Protection

07/18/2025



2I90.

NORTHWIND

RESFPONSE & RECLAMA
6/16/2025
Strader Gower
WYV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street
Charleston, WV 25304

SUBJECT: Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well

Dear Mr. Gower:

Enclosed is the permit application for well API Number 47-029-00148 that North Wind Response and
Reclamation plans to plug and abandon under Agency Purchase Order DEP2500000304 with the Department of
Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas. This well is located on land of surface owner Gary A.
Robinson.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or concerns, at greg.hunt@northwindgrp.com or
541-944-5472.

Sincerely,

Fegep et

Greg Hunt

JUN 18 2025

1425 Higham Street | Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | (208) 528-8718 | www.northwindgrp.com

07/18/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

M WWw-4B
D_ WW-4B signed by inspector

M WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

_I:L MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

M_ WW-9 PAGE 1 {NOTARIZED)

_@_ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
D_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

JZL RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

M WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

D_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT iF PIT IS USED

_l:l_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

_D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PITIS USED

07/18/2025



7/14/25, 12:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148

3 messages

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 12:07 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wv.gov>, Greg Hunt
<greg.hunt@northwindgrp.com>, jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

5 attachments

@ 4702900144.pdf
3395K

@ 4702900145.pdf
3418K

@ 4702900148.pdf
5079K

@ 4702900146.pdf
5070K

@ 4702900147.pdf
4837K

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 12:09 PM
To: james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to
jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us because the address couldn't
be found, or is unable to receive mail.

07/18/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r4730304670504 146447 &simpl=msg-a:r-26076632680959...
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mailto:james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arken0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arken0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkev1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkev1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkfc4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkfc4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf32&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf32&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf73&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf73&safe=1&zw

7/14/25, 12:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.1.1 : Recipient address rejected: User unknown in local recipient table

Final-Recipient: rfc822; jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Remote-MTA: dns; state.mx2.wvnet.edu. (129.71.2.214, the server for the domain assessor.state.wv.us.)
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.1.1 <jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us>: Recipient address rejected: User unknown in local
recipient table

Last-Attempt-Date: Mon, 14 Jul 2025 09:09:03 -0700 (PDT)

noname
3K

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 12:09 PM

To: james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
[Quoted text hidden]

Final-Recipient: rfc822; jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Remote-MTA: dns; state.mx2.wvnet.edu. (129.71.2.214, the server for the domain assessor.state.wv.us.)
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.1.1 <jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us>: Recipient address rejected: User unknown in local
recipient table

Last-Attempt-Date: Mon, 14 Jul 2025 09:09:15 -0700 (PDT)

noname
3K

07/18/2025
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mailto:jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us
http://state.mx2.wvnet.edu/
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